
Sl. No. Name of the Journal Publisher ISSN Category Impact 
Factor

Quartil
e Index

1 International Journal of 
Neuroscience Taylor and Francis 0020-7454 Impact factor 2 -5 2.107 q4 SCI

2 Pharmacology, Biochemistry and 
Behavior Elsevier 0091-3057 Impact factor 2 -5 2.519 q2 SCI

3 Physiology and Behavior Elsevier 0031-9384 Impact factor 2 -5 2.826 q2 SCI

4 Journal of Neurogastroenterology 
and Motility Wiley-Blackwell 2093-0887 Impact factor 2 -5 3.008 q3 SCI

5 Journal of Neuroimmunology Elsevier 0165-5728 Impact factor 2 -5 3.125 q2 SCI
6 Yeast Wiley-Blackwell 1097-0061 Impact factor 2 -5 3.143 q3 SCI

7 Beneficial Microbes
Wageningen Academic 
Publishers

1876-2883 (PRINT), 
1876-2891 (ONLINE) Impact factor 2 -5 3.37 q2 SCI

8 Genes, Brain and Behavior Wiley-Blackwell 1601-183X Impact factor 2 -5 3.397  q1 SCI

9 Mechanisms of Ageing and 
Development Elsevier 0047-6374 Impact factor 2 -5 4.304 q2 SCI

10 Brain, Behavior and Immunity Elsevier 0889-1591 Impact factor > 5 6.633  q1 SCI

11 Gut BMJ
 0017-5749 (Print) 1468-
3288 (Online) Impact factor > 5 19.819 q1 SCI

12 Nature Reviews Neuroscience Nature Publishing Group 
1471-003X (print) 1471-
0048 (online) Impact factor > 5 33.654 SCI

13 Indian Journal of Pharmaceutical 
Education and Research  Association of Pharmaceutical 

Teachers of India 0019-5464 Impact factor < 1

0.501(0.4
2) q4

SCIE
14 Indian Journal of Pharmaceutical 

Sciences

Indian Pharmaceutical 
Association 0250-474X Impact factor < 1 0.721 q4 SCIE

15 Current Science Indian Academy of Sciences 113891 Impact factor < 1 0.848 Q2 SCI

APPROVED LIST OF JOURNALS

PHARMACOLOGY



16 Molecular Biology Reports Springer
0301-4851 (print); 1573-
4978 (web) Impact factor 1 - 2 1.402 q4 SCI

17 Asian Pacific Journal of Tropical 
Medicine  Medknow Publications 1995-7645 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.94 q2 SCI

18 Asian Pacific Journal of Tropical 
Biomedicine  Medknow Publications

2221-1691 (print), 2588-
9222 (online) Impact factor 1 - 2 1.903 q3

SCIE, 
Scopus

19 Indian Journal of Pharmacology  Medknow Publications 0253-7613 Impact factor < 1 0.888 q4
SCIE, 
Scopus

20 Indian Journal of Experimental 
Biology

National Institute of Science 
Communication 09751009, 00195189 Impact factor < 1 0.783 q4

21 Indian journal of medical research  Medknow Publications 0971-5916 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.503 q3
SCIE, 
Scopus

22 Fitoterapia Elsevier 0367-326X. Impact factor 2 -5 2.527, q3 SCI

23 Indian Journal of Traditional 
Knowledge

National Institute of Science 
Communication and 
Information Resources CSIR

0975-1068 Impact factor < 1 0.731(SCI
E), q4 SCI

24 Journal of Food Biochemistry Wiley-Blackwell 1745-4514 Impact factor 1 - 2

1.667 
(SCI/SCI
E/Scopus)
, q3

q3 SCI

25 Food Science & Nutrition Wiley-Blackwell 2470-1076 Impact factor 1 - 2
1.797 
(SCIE/Sco
pus)

Q3 SCI

26 Pharmacology Research & 
Perspectives Wiley-Blackwell 2052-1707 Impact factor 2 -5

2.052 
(SCIE/Sco
pus)

Q3 SCI

27 Brain and Behavior Wiley-Blackwell 2162-3279 Impact factor 2 -5
2.091 
(SCIE/Sco
pus)

Q4 SCI

28 Neurological Sciences Springer 1590-1874 (Print) 1590-
3478 (Online) Impact factor 2 -5

2.415 
(SCI/SCI
E)

Q3 SCI



29 Clinical and Experimental 
Pharmacology and Physiology Blackwell Science 14401681 Impact factor 2 -5

2.456 
(SCI/SCI
E/Scopus)

Q3 SCI

30 Journal of Food Science Institute of Food Technologists 1750-3841 Impact factor 2 -5
2.479 
(SCI/SCI
E/Scopus)

Q2 SCI

31 Journal of Pharmacy and 
Pharmacology  David Publishing Company 2042-7158 Impact factor 2 -5

2.57 
(SCI/Scop
us) 

Q3 SCI

32 Journal of the Science of Food and 
Agriculture Wiley  0022-5142 (print)

1097-0010 (web) Impact factor 2 -5
2.614 
(SCI/SCI
E/Scopus)

Q1 SCI

33 Pharmacological reports Springer 1734-1140 Impact factor 2 -5
2.754 
(SCIE/Sco
pus)

Q2 SCI

34 Nutrition Research Elsevier 0271-5317 Impact factor 2 -5
2.767 
(SCI/Scop
us)

Q3 SCI

35 Toxicology in vitro Elsevier 0887-2333 Impact factor 2 -5
2.959 
(SCI/Scop
us)

Q2 SCI

36 Journal of Applied Toxicology John Wiley and Sons 1099-1263 Impact factor 2 -5
2.997 
(SCI/SCI
E/Scopus)

Q2 SCI

37 Current Alzheimer Research                                        Bentham Science 1875-5828 Impact factor 2 -5 3.047 
(SCIE) Q3 SCI



38 Current Molecular Pharmacology                                            Bentham Science 1874-4702 Impact factor 2 -5
3.283 
(SCIE/Sco
pus)

Q2 SCI

39 Journal of Biochemical and 
Molecular Toxicology  Wiley 1099-0461 Impact factor 2 -5

3.606 
(SCIE/Sco
pus)

Q1 SCI

40 Nutrition   Elsevier 0899-9007 Impact factor 2 -5
3.639 
(SCI/Scop
us)

Q2 SCI

41 Journal of Alzheimer's Disease  IOS Press 1387-2877 (Print), 1875-
8908(Online) Impact factor 2 -5

3.90 
(SCIE/Sco
pus)

 (Paid)

42 Scientific Reports Nature Research 2045-2322 Impact factor 2 -5 3.998 Q1 SCI

43 Journal of Neurochemistry Wiley 0022-3042 Impact factor 2 -5
4.066(SCI
/SCIE/Sco
pus)

Q2 SCI

44 Phytotherapy Research John Wiley and Sons 099-1573 Impact factor 2 -5
4.087(SCI
/SCIE/Sco
pus), q1

Q1 SCI

45 Journal of Cellular Biochemistry Wiley 1097-4644 Impact factor 2 -5
4.237(SCI
/SCIE/Sco
pus)

Q2 SCI

46 Phytomedicine Elsevier 0944-7113 Impact factor 2 -5
4.268(SCI
/Scopus), 
q1

Q1 SCI

47 Molecular Neurobiology Springer 0893-7648 (print) 1559-
1182 (web) Impact factor 2 -5

4.5 
(SCI/SCI
E)

Q1 SCI

48 Alzheimer's Research & Therapy BMC 1758-9193 Impact factor > 5 5.017(SCI
E/Scopus) Paid



49 Pharmacological Research Elsevier 1043-6618 Impact factor > 5 5.893(SCI
/Scopus) Q1 SCI

50 J ournal of ethnopharmacology Elsevier 0378-8741 Impact factor 2 -5 3.69, q1 Q1 SCI
51 Cell Biology and Toxicology Springer 0742-2091 Impact factor > 5 6.284 Q1 SCI
52 Biochemical Pharmacology Elsevier 0006-2952 Impact factor 2 -5 4.96 Q1 SCI
53 Toxicology Elsevier 0300-483X Impact factor 2 -5 4.099 Q1 SCI
54 Toxicology Letters Elsevier ISSN 0378-4274 Impact factor 2 -5 3.569 Q1 SCI

55 Environmental Toxicology and 
Pharmacology Elsevier ISSN 1382-6689. Impact factor 2 -5 3.292 Q2 SCI

56 European Journal of Pharmacology Elsevier ISSN: 0014-2999 Impact factor 2 -5 3.263 Q2 SCI
57 Journal of  Applied Toxicology Wiley 1099-1263 Impact factor 2 -5 2.997 Q2 SCI

58 Pesticide Biochemistry and 
Physiology Elsevier 0048-3575 Impact factor 2 -5 2.751 Q2 SCI

59 Environmental Toxicology Wiley 1522-7278 Impact factor 2 -5 3.118 Q1 SCI

60 Endocrine, Metabolic & Immune 
Disorders - Drug Targets Bentham Science 1871-5303 Non-paid Scopus 2.1 Scopus

61 Drug and Chemical Toxicology Informa 0148-0545 Impact factor 2 -5 2.405 Q3 SCI

62 Acta Chromatographia Akadémiai Kiadó 1233-2356 1.4

Unable 
 to 
open 
Journal

63 Immunopharmacology and 
Immunotoxicology Informa 0892-3973 Impact factor 2 -5 2.353 Q3 SCI

64 Journal of Diabetes Investigation Wiley 2040-1124 Impact factor 2 -5 3.761 Q2 SCI
65 Journal of Diabetes Wiley 1753-0407 Impact factor 2 -5 3.28 Q2 SCI
66 Pulmonary Pharmacology & TherapeuticsElsevier Inc. 1094-5539 Impact factor 2 -5 2.798 Q1 SCI
67 Current Opinion in Pulmonary MedicineLippincott Williams & Wilkins 

Ltd. 15316971 Impact factor 2 -5 2.707 Q2 SCI
68 Pharmacognosy Magazine Medknow Publications 9731296 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.342 Q2 SCI
69 Brazilian Journal of Pharmaceutical SciencesUniversidade de Sao Paulo 19848250 Impact factor < 1 0.888 Q2 SCI
70 Asian Biomedicine Chulalongkorn University 1905-7415 Impact factor < 1 0.702 Q3 SCI



71
International Journal of Diabetes in 
Developing Countries

Springer India 0973-3930
Impact factor < 1 0.63 Q3 SCI

72
Current Topics in Nutraceutical 
Research

New Century Health Publishers 1540-7535
Impact factor < 1 0.564 Q3 SCI

73 Diabetologe Springer Verlag 1860-9716 Impact factor < 1 0.103 Q4 SCI
74 Drugs of the future Prous Science 3778282 Impact factor < 1 0.101 Q4 SCI

75
Tropical Journal of Pharmaceutical 
Research

University of Benin 15965996
Non-paid Scopus

0.48 Q3 SCOP
US

76 Pharmacology Karger 0031-7012 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.6 Q2 SCI
77 Chem Med Chem Wiley 1860-7179 Impact factor 2 -5 3.124 Q2 SCI

1 ACS Medicinal Chemistry Letters ACS 1948-5875 Impact factor 2 -5 3.975 Q2
2 Acta Pharmacologica Sinica NPG 1671-4083 Impact factor > 5 5.064 Q1
3 Anti-cancer Agents in Medicinal ChemistryBentham 1871-5206 Impact factor 2 -5 2.049 Q3
4 Archiv Der Pharmazie Wiley 0365-6233 Impact factor 2 -5 2.59 Q2
5 Bioorganic Medicinal Chemistry LettersElsevier 0960-894X Impact factor 2 -5 2.572 Q2
6 Bioorganic Medicinal Chemistry Elsevier 0968-0896 Impact factor 2 -5 3.073 Q2
7 Bioorganic Chemistry Elsevier 0045-2068 Impact factor 2 -5 4.831 Q1
8 Chemical Biology & Drug Design Wiley 1747-0277 Impact factor 2 -5 2.548 Q3
9 Chemical Papers Springer 2585-7290 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.68 Q3

10 Chemical & Pharmaceutical Bulletin Pharm Soc Japan 0009-2363 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.416 Q3
11 Chemistry Select Wiley 2365-6549 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.811 Q3
12 ChemMedChem Wiley 1860-7179 Impact factor 2 -5 3.124 Q2
13 Chinese Chemical Letters Elsevier 1001-8417 Impact factor 2 -5 4.632 Q2
14 Current Computer Aided Drug DesignBentham 1573-4099 Impact factor < 1 0.935 Q4
15 Current Topics in Medicinal ChemistryBentham 1568-0266 Impact factor 2 -5 3.219 Q2
16 Drug Development Research Wiley 0272-4391 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.902 Q3
17 European Journal of Medicinal ChemistryElsevier 0223-5234 Impact factor > 5 5.572 Q1
18 European Journal of Pharmaceutical SciencesElsevier 0928-0987 Impact factor 2 -5 3.616 Q2
19 Expert Opinion on Therapeutic PatentsT&F 1354-3776 Impact factor > 5 5.611 Q1
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20 Future Medicinal Chemistry Future Sci Grp 1756-8919 Impact factor 2 -5 3.607 Q2
21 Helvetica Chimica Acta Wiley 0018-019X Impact factor 2 -5 2.309 Q3
22 Indian Journal of Chemistry Section BNISCAIR 0376-4699 Impact factor < 1 0.388 Q4
23 Indian Journal of Heterocyclic ChemistryConnect Journals 0971-1627 Impact factor < 1 0.273 Q4
24 Journal of Asian Natural Products ResearchT&F 1028-6020 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.345 Q3
25 Journal of Chemical Information and ModelingACS 1549-9596 Impact factor 2 -5 4.549 Q1
26 Journal of Enzyme Inhibition and Medicinal ChemistryT&F 1475-6366 Impact factor 2 -5 4.673 Q1
27 Journal of Medicinal Chemistry ACS 0022-2623 Impact factor > 5 6.205 Q1
28 Journal of Natural Medicines Springer 1340-3443 Impact factor 2 -5 2.055 Q3
29 Journal of Natural Products ACS 0163-3864 Impact factor 2 -5 3.779 Q1
30 Letters in Drug Design & Discovery Bentham 1570-1808 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.169 Q4
31 Medicinal Chemistry Research Springer 1054-2523 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.783 Q4
32 Medicinal Research Reviews Wiley 0198-6325 Impact factor > 5 9.3 Q1
33 Mini-Reviews in Medicinal ChemistryBentham 1389-5575 Impact factor 2 -5 2.733 Q3
34 Molecular Diversity Springer 1381-1991 Impact factor 2 -5 2.013 Q2
35 Molecular Informatics Wiley 1868-1743 Impact factor 2 -5 2.741 Q1
36 Natural Product Communications Sage Pub Inc 1934-578X Impact factor < 1 0.468 Q4
37 Natural Product Research T&F 1478-6419 Impact factor 2 -5 2.158 Q2
38 Organic & Biomolecular Chemistry RSC 1477-0520 Impact factor 2 -5 3.412 Q1
39 Pharmaceutical Chemistry Journal Springer 0091-150X Impact factor < 1 0.538 Q4
40 Pharmaceutical Research Springer 0724-8741 Impact factor 2 -5 3.242 Q2
41 Pharmazie Avoxa 0031-7144 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.198 Q4
42 Phytochemical Analysis Wiley 0958-0344 Impact factor 2 -5 2.772 Q1
43 Phytochemistry Letters Elsevier 1874-3900 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.459 Q3
44 Phytomedicine Elsevier 0944-7113 Impact factor 2 -5 4.268 Q1
45 Phytotherapy Research Wiley 0951-418X Impact factor 2 -5 4.087 Q1
46 Planta Medica GTVI 0032-0943 Impact factor 2 -5 2.687 Q1
47 RSC Advances RSC 2046-2069 Impact factor 2 -5 3.119 Q2
48 RSC Medicinal Chemistry RSC 2632-8682 Non-paid Scopus
49 Indian Journal of Pharmaceutical Education and ResearchAPTI 0019-5464 Impact factor < 1 0.501 Q4
50 Indian Journal of Pharmaceutical SciencesIPA 0250-474X Impact factor < 1 0.721 Q4



51 Journal of Biomolecular Structure & DynamicsTaylor & Francis 0739-1102 Impact factor 2 -5 3.22 Q2
52 Journal of Heterocyclic Chemistry Wiley 0022-152X Impact factor 1 - 2 1.484 Q3
53 Journal of Sulfur Chemistry Taylor & Francis 1741-5993 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.963 Q2
54 Medicinal Chemistry Bentham Science 1573-4064 Impact factor 2 -5 2.577 Q3
55 New Journal of Chemistry Royal Soc Chemistry 1144-0546 Impact factor 2 -5 3.288 Q2
56 Synthetic Communications Taylor & Francis 0039-7911 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.796 Q3

1 ACS Medicinal Chemistry Letters ACS 1948-5875 Impact factor 2 -5 3.975 Q2
2 Acta Pharmacologica Sinica NPG 1671-4083 Impact factor > 5 5.064 Q1
3 ADMET and DMPK International Association of Physical Chemists18487718 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.14 Q2
4 Advances in Pharmacological SciencesHindawi Publishing Corporation16876342 Impact factor 1 - 2 2.26 Q3
5 Anti-cancer Agents in Medicinal ChemistryBentham 1871-5206 Impact factor 2 -5 2.049 Q3
6 Anti-Infective Agents Bentham Science Publishers 22113525 Impact factor < 1 0.429 Q4
7 Antiviral Chemistry and ChemotherapySAGE Publications Inc. 2040-2066 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.89 Q1
8 Antiviral Research Elsevier BV 0166-3542 Impact factor 2 -5 4.909 Q1
9 Archiv Der Pharmazie Wiley 0365-6233 Impact factor 2 -5 2.59 Q2

10 Archives of Virology Springer 0304-8608 Impact factor 2 -5 2.243 Q3
11 Bioconjugate Chemistry American Chemical Society 15204812 Impact factor 2 -5 4.031 Q1
12 Bioorganic Chemistry Elsevier 0045-2068 Impact factor 2 -5 4.831 Q1
13 Bioorganic Medicinal Chemistry Elsevier 0968-0896 Impact factor 2 -5 3.073 Q2
14 Bioorganic Medicinal Chemistry LettersElsevier 0960-894X Impact factor 2 -5 2.572 Q2
15 Cardiovascular and Hematological Agents in Medicinal ChemistryBentham Science Publishers 18715257 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.519 Q3
16 Chemical & Pharmaceutical Bulletin Pharm Soc Japan 0009-2363 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.416 Q3
17 Chemical Biology & Drug Design Wiley 1747-0277 Impact factor 2 -5 2.548 Q3
18 Chemical Papers Springer 2585-7290 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.68 Q3
19 Chemistry Select Wiley 2365-6549 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.811 Q3
20 ChemMedChem Wiley 1860-7179 Impact factor 2 -5 3.124 Q2
21 Chinese Chemical Letters Elsevier 1001-8417 Impact factor 2 -5 4.632 Q2
22 Chirality John Wiley & Sons Inc. 1520636X Impact factor 2 -5 2.171 Q3
23 Combinatorial Chemistry and High Throughput ScreeningBentham Science Publishers 1875-5402 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.195 Q3
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24 Computational Biology and ChemistryElsevier 14769271 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.85 Q3
25 Current Computer Aided Drug DesignBentham 1573-4099 Impact factor < 1 0.935 Q4
26 Current Drug Discovery TechnologiesBentham Science Publishers 15701638 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.396 Q3
27 Current Drug Targets Bentham Science Publishers 1389-4501 Impact factor 2 -5 2.632 Q3
28 Current Enzyme Inhibition Bentham Science Publishers 15734080 Impact factor 2 -5 4.673 Q1
29 Current Medicinal Chemistry Bentham Science Publishers 09298673 Impact factor 2 -5 4.673 Q1
30 Current Pharmaceutical Design Bentham Science Publishers 13816128 Impact factor 2 -5 2.208 Q3
31 Current Topics in Medicinal ChemistryBentham 1568-0266 Impact factor 2 -5 3.219 Q2
32 Current Topics in Medicinal ChemistryBentham Science Publishers 15680266 Impact factor 2 -5 3.218 Q2
33 Drug Design, Development and TherapyDove Medical Press Ltd 11778881 Impact factor 2 -5 3.349 Q2
34 Drug Discovery Today Elsevier BV 13596446 Impact factor > 5 7.321 Q1
35 Drug Invention Today Association of Pharmaceutical Innovators09757619 Impact factor < 1 0.203 Q4
36 Drug Resistance Updates Churchill Livingstone 15322084 Impact factor > 5 11 Q1
37 Drug Target Insights Libertas Academica 11773928 Impact factor 2 -5 2.8 Q4
38 European Journal of Medicinal ChemistryElsevier 0223-5234 Impact factor > 5 5.572 Q1
39 European Journal of Pharmaceutical SciencesElsevier 0928-0987 Impact factor 2 -5 3.616 Q2
40 Expert Opinion on Drug Discovery Informa Healthcare 17460441 Impact factor 2 -5 4.887 Q1
41 Expert Opinion on Therapeutic PatentsT&F 1354-3776 Impact factor > 5 5.611 Q1
42 Expert Review of Precision Medicine and Drug DevelopmentTaylor and Francis Ltd. 23808993 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.565 Q3
43 Future Medicinal Chemistry Future Sci Grp 1756-8919 Impact factor 2 -5 3.607 Q2
44 Helvetica Chimica Acta Wiley 0018-019X Impact factor 2 -5 2.309 Q3
45 Heterocycles Elsevier BV 03855414 Impact factor < 1 0.668 Q4
46 IET Nanobiotechnology Wiley 17518741 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.859 Q3
47 Indian Journal of Chemistry Section BNISCAIR 0376-4699 Impact factor < 1 0.388 Q4
48 Indian Journal of Heterocyclic ChemistryConnect Journals 0971-1627 Impact factor < 1 0.273 Q4
49 Indian Journal of Pharmaceutical Education and ResearchAssociation of Pharmaceutical Teachers of India00195464 Impact factor < 1 0.501 Q4
50 Indian Journal of Pharmaceutical SciencesWolters Kluwer Medknow Publications19983743 Impact factor < 1 0.721 Q4
51 Infectious Disorders - Drug Targets Bentham Science Publishers 18715265 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.05 Q3
52 International Journal of Computational Biology and Drug DesignInderscience Enterprises 17560764 Impact factor 1 - 2 0.212 Q4
53 International Journal of Pharmaceutical ResearchAdvanced Scientific Research 09752366 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.547 Q2
54 Investigational New Drugs Kluwer Academic Publishers 15730646 Impact factor 2 -5 3.525 Q2



55 Journal of Asian Natural Products ResearchT&F 1028-6020 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.345 Q3
56 Journal of Biomolecular Structure and DynamicsT&F 7391102 Impact factor 2 -5 3.22 Q2
57 Journal of Chemical Information and ModelingACS 1549-9596 Impact factor 2 -5 4.549 Q1
58 Journal of Chromatographic Science Oxford University Press 0021-9665 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.28 Q4
59 Journal of Computer-Aided Molecular DesignKluwer Academic Publishers 15734951 Impact factor 2 -5 2.546 Q2
60 Journal of Enzyme Inhibition and Medicinal ChemistryT&F 1475-6366 Impact factor 2 -5 4.673 Q1
61 Journal of Medicinal Chemistry ACS 0022-2623 Impact factor > 5 6.205 Q1
62 Journal of Natural Medicines Springer 1340-3443 Impact factor 2 -5 2.055 Q3
63 Journal of Natural Products ACS 0163-3864 Impact factor 2 -5 3.779 Q1
64 Journal of Pharmaceutical Sciences Elsevier Inc. 15206017 Impact factor 2 -5 2.997 Q2
65 Journal of Receptor, Ligand and Channel ResearchDove Medical Press Ltd 1178699X Impact factor < 1 0.5 Q4
66 Journal of the American Pharmacists Association : JAPhAElsevier Inc. 15443450 Impact factor 2 -5 2.772 Q2
67 Journal of the Indian Chemical SocietyScientific Publishers 00194522 Impact factor < 1 0.233 Q4
68 Letters in Drug Design & Discovery Bentham 1570-1808 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.169 Q4
69 Medicinal Chemistry Bentham Science Publishers 15734064 Impact factor 2 -5 2.577 Q3
70 Medicinal Chemistry Research Springer 1054-2523 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.783 Q4
71 Medicinal Research Reviews Wiley 0198-6325 Impact factor > 5 9.3 Q1
72 Mini-Reviews in Medicinal ChemistryBentham 1389-5575 Impact factor 2 -5 2.733 Q3
73 Molecular Diversity Springer 1381-1991 Impact factor 2 -5 2.013 Q2
74 Molecular Informatics Wiley 1868-1743 Impact factor 2 -5 2.741 Q1
75 Natural Product Communications Sage Pub Inc 1934-578X Impact factor < 1 0.468 Q4
76 Natural Product Research T&F 1478-6419 Impact factor 2 -5 2.158 Q2
77 Nature Reviews Drug Discovery Nature Publishing Group 14741784 Impact factor > 5 64.797 Q1
78 Open Medicinal Chemistry Journal Bentham Science Publishers 18741045 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.52 Q3
79 Organic & Biomolecular Chemistry RSC 1477-0520 Impact factor 2 -5 3.412 Q1
80 Pharma Times Indian Pharmaceutical Association00316849 Impact factor < 1 0.048 Q4
81 Pharmaceutical Chemistry Journal Springer 0091-150X Impact factor < 1 0.538 Q4
82 Pharmaceutical Research Springer 0724-8741 Impact factor 2 -5 3.242 Q2
83 Pharmacy Education Taylor & Francis 14772701 Impact factor < 1 0.229 Q3
84 Pharmazie Avoxa 0031-7144 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.198 Q4
85 Phytochemical Analysis Wiley 0958-0344 Impact factor 2 -5 2.772 Q1



86 Phytochemistry Letters Elsevier 1874-3900 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.459 Q3
87 Phytomedicine Elsevier 0944-7113 Impact factor 2 -5 4.268 Q1
88 Phytotherapy Research Wiley 0951-418X Impact factor 2 -5 4.087 Q1
89 Planta Medica GTVI 0032-0943 Impact factor 2 -5 2.687 Q1
90 RSC Advances RSC 2046-2069 Impact factor 2 -5 3.119 Q2
91 RSC Medicinal Chemistry RSC 2632-8682 Non-paid Scopus
92 Tetrahedron Elsevier Ltd. 00404020 Impact factor 2 -5 2.233 Q2
93 Tetrahedron Letters Elsevier Ltd. 00404039 Impact factor 2 -5 2.275 Q2
94 Topics in antiviral medicine International Antiviral Society 21615861 Impact factor 2 -5 2.258 Q1
95 Biomedical Chromatography Wiley 1099-0801 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.728 Q3
96  AAPS PharmSciTech Springer 15309932 Impact factor 2 -5 2.401 Q2
97 Current Analytical Chemistry Bentham Science Publishers 1573-4110 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.365 Q4

1 Carbohydrate Polymers Elsevier 1879-1344 Impact factor > 5 7.182 Q1

2
International Journal of Biological 
Macromolecules Elsevier 1418-130 Impact factor > 5 5. 162 Q1

3 Food Chemistry Elsevier  0308-8146 Impact factor > 5 6.306 Q1
4 Food Hydrocolloids Elsevier 0268-005X Impact factor > 5 7.053 Q1
5 Trends in Plant Science Cell Press 1878-4372 Impact factor > 5 11.077 Q1

6
Asian Journal of Pharmaceutical 
Sciences Medknow 1818-0876 Impact factor 2 -5 3.968 Q1

7 Journal of Chromatography Elsevier 0021-9673 Impact factor 2 -5 4.049 Q1
8 Food Research International Elsevier 0963-9969 Impact factor 2 -5 4.972 Q1
9 Glycobiology Oxford 1460-2423 Impact factor 2 -5 4.06 Q1

10 Journal of Integrative Medicine Elsevier 2213-4220 Impact factor 2 -5 2.172 Q1

11
International Journal of 
Pharmaceutics Elsevier 0378-5173 Impact factor 2 -5 4.845 Q1

12 Phytochemistry Elsevier 0031-9422 Impact factor 2 -5 3.044 Q1
13 Journal of Herbal Medicine Elsevier 2210-8033 Impact factor 2 -5 2.221 Q2
14 Fitoterapia Elsevier  0367-326X Impact factor 2 -5 2.527 Q3
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15 Saudi Journal of Biologocal Scinces Elsevier 1319-562X Impact factor 2 -5 2.802 Q1
16 Journal of Natural Products Elsevier 0163-3864 Impact factor 2 -5 3.779 Q1
17 Journal of Pharm & Biomedical anlysisElsevier 0731-7085 Impact factor 2 -5 3.209 Q2
18 Phytomedicine Elsevier Impact factor 2 -5 4.268 Q1
19 Phytotherapy Research Wiley Impact factor 2 -5 4.087 Q1

20
Colloids and Surfaces B: 
Biointerfaces Elsevier Impact factor 2 -5 4.389 Q1

21 Drug development research Wiley 1098-2299 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.902 Q3
22 Polymer Bulletin Springer 1436-2449 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.994 Q2

23
International Journal of Food 
Properties Taylor & Francis 1532-2386 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.44 Q3

24
International Journal of Plant 
Science University of Chicago Press 1058-5893 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.425 Q3

25
Journal of Asian Natural Product 
Research Taylor & Francis 1028-6020 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.345 Q3

26
Journal of Macromolecular Science 
A Taylor & Francis 1520-5738 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.349 Q3

27 Letters in Drug design and discovery Bentham Science 1875-628X Impact factor 1 - 2 1.169 Q4
28 South African Journal of Botany Elsevier 0254-6299 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.792 Q3

29 International Journal of Polymer 
Analysis and Characterization Taylor & Francis 1023-666X Impact factor 1 - 2 1.716 Q3

30 Brazilian Journal of Pharmacognosy Springer  0102695X Impact factor 1 - 2 1.407 Q4
31 Pharmacognosy Magazine MedKnow  0976-4062 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.331 Q4
32 Phytochemistry Letter Elsevier 1874-3900. Impact factor 1 - 2 1.459 Q4
33 Carbohydrate Research Elsevier 0008-6215 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.824 Q2
34 Food Science and Technology ACS 2331-5156 Impact factor 1 - 2 1.946 Q3
35 Chemistry of Natural compounds Springer 1573-8388 Impact factor < 1 0.653 Q4
36 Asian Journal of Pharmaceutics MedKnow 1998-409X. Impact factor < 1 0.46



37
European Journal of Integrative 
Medicine Elsevier 1876-3820 Impact factor < 1 0.974 Q4

38
Indian Journal of Traditional 
Knowledge NISCAIR 0975-1068 Impact factor < 1 0.731 Q1

39 Journal of Analytical Chemistry Wiley 16878760    ………. Impact factor < 1 0.84 Q4

40
Journal of the Mexican Chemical 
Society The Mexican Chemical Society 1870249X Impact factor < 1 0.538 Q4

41 Journal of Planar Chromatography Elsevier 1789-0993 Impact factor < 1 0.815 Q4
42 Journal of Plant Nutrition Medicine Elsevier 1532-4087 Impact factor < 1 0.815 Q4
43 Trends in Carbohydrate Chemistry ACCTI 9750304   0000000 Impact factor < 1 0.562

44 Turkish Journal of Pharmaceutical 
Sciences

The Turkish Pharmacists 
Association 2148-6247 Impact factor < 1 0.57

45 Journal of Carbohydrate Chemistry Taylor & Francis 15322327     +++++ Impact factor < 1 0.855 Q4
46 Polymer Science A Springer 1555-6107 Impact factor < 1 0.968 Q4

47
Journal of Phytopolymer Science 
and Technology J-Stage 9149244   0000   00 Impact factor < 1 1.331 Q4

48
Indian Journal of Pharmaceutical 
Sciences IPA 0250-474X Impact factor < 1 0.729 Q4

49 Journal of Polymer Material Prints Pulication 0973-8622 Impact factor < 1 0.32 Q4

50
Indian Journal of Pharmaceutical 
Education and research APTI 0019-5464 Impact factor < 1 0.425 Q4

51 Pharmacognosy Journal PhcogJ.net 0975-3575 Non-paid Scopus 0.82 Q4
52 Pharmatimes IPA 316849 000000000 Non-paid Scopus Q4

53
Pharmacy and Pharmacognosy 
Research Diseno  0719-4250 Non-paid Scopus Q4

54 Wound Management and Prevention HMP Global 26405237   555555 Non-paid Scopus Q4

55
Polymer Plastic Technologies and 
Materials Taylor & Francis 2574-0881 Non-paid Scopus Q4

56 BMC Chemistry BMC 2661801X Non-paid Scopus Q4



57
Bioactive carbohydrates and dietary 
fibers Elsevier 2212-6198 Non-paid Scopus 3.7

58 Integrative Medicine Research Elsevier 2213-4220 Non-paid Scopus 2.172 Q2
59 Asian Pacific Journal of Tropical 

Bio medicine Taylor and Francis 2221-1691 Non-paid Scopus 1.345 Q3
60 Natural Product Research Taylor and Francis 1478-6427 Non-paid Scopus 2.158 Q2












